10 2014 Full-Year Results

∆: % Change; ∆ CC: % Change constant currencies (EUR/USD 1.33); ∆ OG: % Organic growth. Breakdown by media format reflects updated product classifications

introduced in 2014

(€ million) FY 2014 FY 2013 ∆ ∆ CC ∆ OG
Margin

FY 2014

Margin

FY 2013

Legal & Regulatory 305 313 -3% -3% -6% 20.3% 21.6%

Tax & Accounting 250 259  -3% -3% -3% 26.4% 26.8%

Health 197 175 +13% +11% +11% 24.1% 22.6%

Financial & Compliance Services 65 64  +1% 0% -2% 16.3% 17.1%

Corporate (49) (46) +6% +6% +6%

Adjusted operating profit 768 765  0% 0% -1% 21.0% 21.5%

FY 2014 Adjusted Operating Profit

Adjusted operating profit
Margin decline due to increased restructuring

11 2014 Full-Year Results

Legal &
Regulatory

37%

Tax &
Accounting

31%

Health
24%

F&CS
8%

∆: % Change; ∆ CC: % Change constant currencies (EUR/USD 1.33); ∆ OG: % Organic growth. Legal & Regulatory and Tax & Accounting include the net effect of the

transfer of certain assets in Europe from Tax & Accounting to the Legal & Regulatory division in 2014

* Excluding corporate

Restructuring costs
Excluding restructuring, margin up 10 basis points

12 2014 Full-Year Results

(€ million, unless otherwise stated) FY 2014 FY 2013 ∆ ∆ CC ∆ OG

Adjusted operating profit before restructuring 804 780 +3% +3% +1%

Adjusted operating profit margin before restructuring 22.0% 21.9%

Restructuring costs (36) (15)

Total adjusted operating profit 768 765 0% 0% -1%

Adjusted operating profit margin 21.0% 21.5%

∆ - % Change; ∆ CC - % Change constant currencies (EUR/USD 1.33); ∆ OG – % Organic growth

 Restructuring is included in adjusted operating profit

 Restructuring costs increased to €36 million in 2014

 Majority of restructuring costs were in Legal & Regulatory and Tax &

Accounting

Adjusted net profit and EPS
Diluted adjusted EPS up +3% in constant currencies

(€ million, unless otherwise stated) FY 2014 FY 2013 ∆ ∆ CC

Revenues 3,660 3,565 +3% +3%

Adjusted operating profit 768 765 0% 0%

Adjusted operating profit margin 21.0% 21.5%

Adjusted net financing costs (113) (117)